## **BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED**

19 November 2021

THE MANAGER,	THE MANAGER,
BSE LIMITED	LISTING DEPARTMENT
DCS - CRD	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1. BLOCK G,
DALAL STREET,	BANDRA – KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA
MUMBAI – 400 001	(EAST),
	MUMBAI – 400 051
SCRIPT CODE:500034	SCRIP CODE: BAJFINANCE - EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015') - Update on meeting with Analyst/Institutional Investors

This is further to our letter dated 15 November 2021 intimating the Exchanges regarding CLSA India Group Call with several funds scheduled on 18 November 2021, in terms of Regulation 30(6) of SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015.

We wish to inform that the Company virtually participated at the said meeting with several funds on 18 November 2021. The audio recording of the discussion is available on the website of the Company and can be accessed at https://www.bajajfinserv.in/finance-investor-relations-guarterly-earnings-conference-call

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED** 

R. VIJAY COMPANY SECRETARY

Email ID: investor.service@bajajfinserv.in

Copy to Catalyst Trusteeship Ltd., Pune (Debenture Trustees)